
1ST 181 1ST 2.155 1ST
2ND 177 2nd 2.229 2ND
3RD 176 3rd 2.691 3RD
4TH 174 4th 2.723 4TH
5TH 173 5th 2.815 5TH
6TH 170 6th 2.833 6TH
7TH 166 7th 2.967 7TH
8TH 165 8th 3.211 8TH
9TH 165 9th 3.521 9TH

10TH 162 10th 3.533 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.699 2 1ST 0.747 13th
2ND 49 1.917 2 2nd 1.346
3RD 49 3.515 2 3rd 1.355 16

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
2 N 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
3 N 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
5 N 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
6 N 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
7 Y 107 38 0 4.015 47 0 2.882 45 1 4.358 35 0 3.761 165 8 1 3.754 11 19 11 0 0
8 Y 108 48 0 2.253 47 0 2.515 45 0 3.333 36 0 3.767 176 3 0 2.967 7 10 5 1 0 0 1
9 Y 109 R 41 0 5.290 46 1 4.448 42 0 7.263 12 0 7.246 141 14 1 6.062 15 29 15 0

10 Y 110 46 2 5.481 46 1 3.870 17 0 5.217 39 0 2.569 148 12 3 4.284 12 24 13 0
11 Y 111 45 0 2.010 44 0 1.346 45 0 3.109 36 0 2.153 170 6 0 2.155 1 7 3 0 3 1 4
12 Y 112 48 1 3.975 42 0 4.430 29 0 2.818 47 1 2.859 166 7 2 3.521 9 16 7 0 0 0 0

13 Y 113 48 2 2.718 48 1 2.150 38 0 2.471 47 0 3.426 181 1 3 2.691 3 4 1 3 1 3 7
14 Y 114 44 0 3.215 47 1 3.733 33 0 3.669 49 2 3.515 173 5 3 3.533 10 15 6 0 0 0 0
15 Y 115 38 0 2.844 50 2 1.699 5 0 3.625 47 0 0.747 140 15 2 2.229 2 17 8 2 0 2

16 Y 116 48 2 2.811 41 0 3.295 10 0 1.742 47 0 3.413 146 13 2 2.815 5 18 9 0 0 0
17 Y 117 48 1 3.568 47 0 2.764 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
18 Y 118 36 0 3.498 47 0 2.776 33 0 3.565 46 1 3.003 162 10 1 3.211 8 18 10 0 0 0 0

19 Y 119 48 0 3.980 40 0 3.894 43 0 7.364 34 0 3.325 165 9 0 4.641 13 22 12 0 0
20 N 120 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
21 Y 121 45 0 1.912 46 0 2.701 38 0 4.745 48 0 1.532 177 2 0 2.723 4 6 2 2 0 2 4

22 Y 122 49 2 1.917 46 0 1.355 35 0 3.027 44 1 5.033 174 4 3 2.833 6 10 4 0 0 0 0
23 Y 123 R,F 33 0 3.292 42 0 3.491 39 0 6.527 43 1 7.092 157 11 1 5.101 14 25 14 0
24 N 124 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Bart Sauter
Spencer Lamm

Robby Vick
Larry Averitt
Steve Wilson

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Dean Bryson
Robby Miles
Taylor Ebbitt

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Kent Sickmeyer

Larry Averitt
Dean Bryson
Robby Vick

Robby Miles
Jeff Conover

47
44
46

Taylor Ebbitt
Robby Vick

Larry Averitt

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Randy Horman
Larry Averitt

Dean Bryson

Spencer Lamm

Steve Wilson

Taylor Ebbitt
Larry Averitt
Dean Bryson

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2

3/19/2023

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Memphis Sport Shooting Assocation- Lakeland, TN

Bart Sauter
Spencer Lamm

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Steve Wilson

Robby Vick
Taylor Ebbitt
Bart Sauter

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Robby Miles Randy Horman
Kent Sickmeyer

Jeff Conover
Ben Peters

Bruce Buchanan

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Ben Peters
Kent Sickmeyer

Bart Sauter

Competitor

Dean Bryson

Taylor Ebbitt

Randy Horman

Jeff Conover

Steve Wilson

Stan Wilson

Bruce Buchanan

Robby Vick

 

 

 

 

 

 

Robby Miles

Larry Averitt

Andrea Ebbitt

 

John Ross

Kent Sickmeyer

Ben Peters

 

Spencer Lamm

4
6
7

10
10
15
16
17
18
18
19
22
24



1ST 184 1ST 2.525 1ST
2ND 177 2nd 2.752 2ND
3RD 173 3rd 2.769 3RD
4TH 168 4th 3.377 4TH
5TH 166 5th 3.406 5TH
6TH 158 6th 3.488 6TH
7TH 154 7th 3.512 7TH
8TH 153 8th 3.579 8TH
9TH 153 9th 3.791 9TH

10TH 151 10th 3.947 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 49 2.102 1 1ST 1.052 13th
2nd 49 2.127 1 2ND 1.356
3rd 49 3.949 0 3RD 1.745 16

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
2 N 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
3 N 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
5 N 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
6 N 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
7 Y 107 48 2 3.064 49 1 2.127 43 0 6.025 44 0 3.101 184 1 3 3.579 8 9 4 3 0 0 3
8 Y 108 44 0 2.101 47 0 3.180 39 0 3.672 43 0 2.056 173 3 0 2.752 2 5 2 1 2 2 5
9 Y 109 R 32 0 3.765 38 0 2.245 35 0 5.760 43 0 2.182 148 12 0 3.488 6 18 8 0 0 0

10 Y 110 44 0 3.581 44 0 3.105 40 0 5.001 16 0 3.476 144 13 0 3.791 9 22 12 0 0
11 Y 111 47 0 3.232 48 0 1.356 40 0 3.765 42 0 1.745 177 2 0 2.525 1 3 1 2 3 3 8
12 Y 112 42 0 3.208 47 0 2.103 44 0 4.623 35 0 3.575 168 4 0 3.377 4 8 3 0 0 1 1

13 Y 113 47 2 2.443 49 1 2.102 33 0 2.211 6 0 4.321 135 14 3 2.769 3 17 6 1 0 1
14 Y 114 40 0 3.993 48 1 2.429 42 0 3.871 19 0 5.496 149 11 1 3.947 10 21 11 0 0
15 Y 115 47 1 3.449 49 0 3.949 33 0 3.296 0 0 3.353 129 16 1 3.512 7 23 13 0 0

16 Y 116 36 0 1.052 48 0 3.149 28 0 6.563 42 0 2.860 154 7 0 3.406 5 12 5 0 0 0 0
17 Y 117 46 2 3.417 45 0 3.567 23 0 6.812 39 0 3.276 153 8 2 4.268 11 19 9 0 0 0
18 Y 118 44 0 3.639 48 1 2.517 46 1 4.979 20 0 6.544 158 6 2 4.420 13 19 10 0 0 0

19 Y 119 47 1 3.744 5 0 2.079 36 0 7.964 46 0 4.738 134 15 1 4.631 14 29 16 0
20 N 120 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
21 Y 121 45 0 5.535 45 0 2.812 39 0 4.189 37 0 5.103 166 5 0 4.410 12 17 7 0 0 0

22 Y 122 45 0 2.451 45 0 5.013 27 0 3.135 36 0 8.684 153 9 0 4.821 15 24 14 0 0
23 Y 123 R,F 41 0 4.039 45 1 5.079 35 0 9.533 30 0 4.344 151 10 1 5.749 16 26 15 0 0
24 N 124 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
Memphis Sport Shooting Assocation- Lakeland, TN

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Bart Sauter

Jeff Conover
Taylor Ebbitt

Andrea Ebbitt

OVERALL 
PLACE

Bruce Buchanan
Dean Bryson

Robby Vick
Robby Vick

Larry Averitt

Stan Wilson
Taylor Ebbitt
Jeff Conover

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Jeff Conover

John Ross

3/19/2023

 
 
 
 

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

 

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Robby Vick
Robby Miles
Bart Sauter
Dean Bryson
Taylor Ebbitt

 
Jeff Conover
Steve Wilson
Stan Wilson
Bruce Buchanan

Randy Horman
John Ross
Kent Sickmeyer
Ben Peters
 
Spencer Lamm
Larry Averitt
Andrea Ebbitt
 

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Robby Vick

Steve Wilson
Bart Sauter
Robby Miles

Randy Horman

Robby Vick
Steve Wilson
Robby Miles

Spencer Lamm
Kent Sickmeyer
Randy Horman

Robby Vick
Steve Wilson

23Randy Horman

42
48
36

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Bruce Buchanan
Taylor Ebbitt

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Robby Miles
Jeff Conover

Randy Horman
Bart Sauter

Spencer Lamm
Stan Wilson
John Ross

Kent Sickmeyer
Dean Bryson

3
5
8
9

12
17
17
18
19
19
21

22



1st 349 1st 2.340 1st 4
2nd 349 2nd 2.730 2nd 4
3rd 347 3rd 2.860 3rd 10
4th 343 4th 2.870 4th 11
5th 334 5th 3.111 5th 11
6th 327 6th 3.449 6th 11
7th 322 7th 3.566 7th 16
8th 320 8th 3.667 8th 16
9th 316 9th 3.740 9th 17

10th 308 10th 3.815 10th 18

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 16

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

102  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

103  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

104  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

105  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

106  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

107 Jeff Conover Y 3.754 3.579 3.667 8 165 184 349 2 4 10 3 1

108 Steve Wilson Y 2.967 2.752 2.860 3 176 173 349 1 0 4 2 2

109 Stan Wilson Y R 6.062 3.488 4.775 14 141 148 289 14 1 28 15 0

110 Bruce Buchanan Y 4.284 3.791 4.038 12 148 144 292 13 3 25 12 0

111 Robby Vick Y 2.155 2.525 2.340 1 170 177 347 3 0 4 1 3
112 Robby Miles Y 3.521 3.377 3.449 6 166 168 334 5 2 11 5 0

113 Bart Sauter Y 2.691 2.769 2.730 2 181 135 316 9 6 11 4 0

114 Dean Bryson Y 3.533 3.947 3.740 9 173 149 322 7 4 16 8 0
115 Taylor Ebbitt Y 2.229 3.512 2.870 4 140 129 269 15 3 19 11 0

116 Randy Horman Y 2.815 3.406 3.111 5 146 154 300 11 2 16 7 0

117 John Ross Y DQ 4.268 DQ DQ DQ 153 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
118 Kent Sickmeyer Y 3.211 4.420 3.815 10 162 158 320 8 3 18 10 0

119 Ben Peters Y 4.641 4.631 4.636 13 165 134 299 12 1 25 13 0

120  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
121 Spencer Lamm Y 2.723 4.410 3.566 7 177 166 343 4 0 11 6 0

122 Larry Averitt Y 2.833 4.821 3.827 11 174 153 327 6 3 17 9 0

123 Andrea Ebbitt Y R,F 5.101 5.749 5.425 15 157 151 308 10 2 25 14 0
124  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

Spencer Lamm
Randy Horman

Dean Bryson
Larry Averitt

Kent Sickmeyer

Larry Averitt
Dean Bryson

Robby Vick
Bart Sauter

Steve Wilson
Taylor Ebbitt

Randy Horman
Robby Miles

Spencer Lamm

Steve Wilson
Jeff Conover
Robby Vick

Spencer Lamm
Robby Miles

Kent Sickmeyer
Bart Sauter

Andrea Ebbitt

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Robby Vick
Steve Wilson
Jeff Conover
Bart Sauter
Robby Miles

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
Memphis Sport Shooting Assocation- Lakeland, TN

Two Gun Overall Results
3/19/2023

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Jeff Conover
Dean Bryson

Kent Sickmeyer

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 
points

Total

101 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
102 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
103 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
104 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
105 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
106 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
107 LG  Jeff Conover 0 HG Jeff Conover 3 1 4
108 LG  Steve Wilson 1 HG Steve Wilson 5 2 8
109 LG  Stan Wilson 0 HG Stan Wilson 0 0 0
110 LG  Bruce Buchanan 0 HG Bruce Buchanan 0 0 0
111 LG  Robby Vick 4 HG Robby Vick 8 3 15
112 LG  Robby Miles 0 HG Robby Miles 1 0 1
113 LG  Bart Sauter 7 HG Bart Sauter 1 0 8
114 LG  Dean Bryson 0 HG Dean Bryson 0 0 0
115 LG  Taylor Ebbitt 2 HG Taylor Ebbitt 0 0 2
116 LG  Randy Horman 0 HG Randy Horman 0 0 0
117 LG  John Ross 0 HG John Ross 0 0 0
118 LG  Kent Sickmeyer 0 HG Kent Sickmeyer 0 0 0
119 LG  Ben Peters 0 HG Ben Peters 0 0 0
120 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
121 LG  Spencer Lamm 4 HG Spencer Lamm 0 0 4
122 LG  Larry Averitt 0 HG Larry Averitt 0 0 0
123 LG  Andrea Ebbitt 0 HG Andrea Ebbitt 0 0 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
Memphis Sport Shooting Assocation- Lakeland, TN

3/19/2023

Total IBS points awarded for this match





Memphis Sport Shooting Assocation- Lakeland, TN
Light Gun Equipment List

3/19/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Robby Miles LG 6mm Hammer Bat Bartlein ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks
2 Andrea Ebbitt LG 6mm BR Bat Hawk Hill ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks
3 Taylor Ebbitt LG 6mm BR Bat Hawk Hill ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks
4 Bruce Buchanan LG 6mm BR Bat Brux PRT Vortex 15-60 Varget DQ Gunworks
5 Steve Wilson LG 6mm Hammer Bat Lederer Wheeler Barts Wheeler
6 Stan Wilson LG 6mm Hammer Bat Lederer PRT Nightforce 12-42 Bart's 103 Hongisto
7 Dean Brison LG 6mm BR Kelby Brux ST1000 Nightforce 15-55 55 Barts DQ Gunworks
8 Larry Averitt LG 6mm BRAI Bat Lederer Scoville March 8-80 H4895 Barts Stevens
9 Randy Horman LG 6mm BR Bat LRB Nightforce Varget Barts Hongisto

10 John Ross LG 6mm BR Borden Hawk Hill ST 1000 Nightforce 12-42 Varget Vapor Trail Hongisto
11 Bart Sauter LG 6mm Hammer Bat Hawk Hill Scarbrough Valdada H4895 Barts DQ Gunworks
12 Robby Vick LG 6mm BRAI BAT Bartein LRB Kahles Varget Barts
13 Jeff Conover LG 6 BRA Bat Brux Wheeler Nightforce 12-42 H4895 Bart's 105 Conover
14 Spencer Lamm LG 6mm Br Bat Bartlein Kelby Nightforce Vapor Trail Slamm
15 Ben Peters LG 6mm Dasher Panda Krieger ST1000 March 60x Varget Barts Bpeters
16 Kent Sickmeyer LG 6mm BR Bat Kreiger Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 108 Tom Potter
17 LG



Memphis Sport Shooting Assocation- Lakeland, TN
Heavy Gun Equipment List

3/19/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Robby Miles HG 6mm Hammer Bat Bartlein ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks
2 Andrea Ebbitt HG 6mm BR Bat Hawk Hill ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks
3 Taylor Ebbitt HG 6mm BR Bat Hawk Hill ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks
4 Bruce Buchanan HG 6mm BR Bat Brux PRT Vortex 15-60 Varget DQ Gunworks
5 Steve Wilson HG 6mm Hammer Bat Lederer Wheeler Barts Wheeler
6 Stan Wilson HG 6mm Hammer Bat Lederer PRT Nightforce 12-42 Bart's 103 Hongisto
7 Dean Brison HG 6mm BR Kelby Brux ST1000 Nightforce 15-55 55 Barts DQ Gunworks
8 Larry Averitt HG 6mm BRAI Bat Lederer Scoville March 8-80 H4895 Barts Stevens
9 Randy Horman HG 6mm BR Bat LRB Nightforce Varget Barts Hongisto

10 John Ross HG 6mm BRAI Barnard Hawk Hill McMillian Nightforce 12-42 Varget Barts Hongisto
11 Bart Sauter HG 6mm Hammer Bat Hawk Hill Scarbrough Valdada H4895 Barts DQ Gunworks
12 Robby Vick HG 6 BRA BAT Bartein LRB Kahles Varget Barts
13 Jeff Conover HG 6 BRA Bat Brux Shehane Nightforce 12-42 H4895 Bart's 105 Conover
14 Spencer Lamm HG 6mm Dasher Bat Brux PRT Nightforce Vapor Trail Slamm
15 Ben Peters HG 6mm Dasher Panda Krieger ST1000 March 60x Varget Barts Bpeters
16 Kent Sickmeyer HG 6mm BR Bat Kreiger Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 108 Tom Potter
17 HG


